



Ref: 0650

Request: 15/02/2010

To Whom It May Concern,

I would like to make a freedom of information request on the following:

1. How many members of staff from the London Ambulance Service were involved in gross misconduct cases during the last 12 months?
2. Of these how many involved crew mates i.e teams on ambulances?
3. How many of these crew mates received the same sanction i.e, both dismissed, both given a final warning?
4. what was the length of service of all these crew members?

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours sincerely,



Response:

Responded: 10/03/2010

Dear

Thank you for your request for information, placed under the Freedom of Information Act (2000). I set out below the Trust's response against your specific queries.

1. How many members of staff from the London Ambulance Service were involved in gross misconduct cases during the last 12 months? **32**

2. Of these how many involved crew mates i.e. teams on ambulances? **Eight people (i.e. four crews)**

3. How many of these crew mates received the same sanction i.e., both dismissed, both given a final warning? **Four crew members (i.e. two crews) received the same sanction as their crew mate**

5. What was the length of service of all these crew members?

28 years 9 months

16 years 6 months

14 years 3 months

14 years

7 years 6 months

7 years 4 months

6 years 11 months

2 years 5 months

Yours sincerely

Gary Bassett
Head of Patient Experiences
London Ambulance Service NHS Trust